

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 962/2024
CrIM No. 1945/2024**

Dil Mohd. And othersAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jang Bahadur Singh Jamwal, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate vice
Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

**ORDER
16.12.2024**

1. Issue notice to the respondents.
2. Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate appearing vice Mr. P. D. Singh, learned Dy. AG waives notice on behalf of the respondents 1 and 2. She seeks and is granted time to file response.
3. Now, the notice shall go only to the respondents 3 to 5, returnable within a period of three weeks, subject to petitioners' taking necessary steps within a period of one week.
4. Dasti service is also permitted.
5. List on **10.02.2025**.
6. In the meanwhile, subject to objections from the other side and till next date of hearing before the Bench, investigation in FIR No. 0068/2024 dated 23.05.2024 registered with Police Station, Bishnah shall proceed, however, filing of charge-sheet shall await further orders of this Court.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
16.12.2024
Sahil Padha